balance for general partnership purposes. As of March 29, 2014, a principal amount of $496.6 million of 2018 Notes
were outstanding, which mature on October 1, 2018.

We may, at our option, redeem and/or satisfy and discharge the indenture with respect to all 2018 Notes not tendered
and purchased in the Offer in accordance with the terms of the indenture governing the 2018 Notes. The Offer does
not constitute a notice of redemption or an obligation to issue a notice of redemption.

The underwriters or their respective affiliates may hold 2018 Notes and, as a result, may receive a portion of the net
proceeds from this offering to the extent such 2018 Notes are purchased in the Offer. See �Underwriting.�

S-18

Edgar Filing: SUBURBAN ENERGY FINANCE CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of March 29, 2014:

� on a consolidated historical basis; and

� as adjusted to reflect the Transactions. See �Use of Proceeds.�
You should read our financial statements and notes that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement
for additional information regarding us.

Actual
As Adjusted for the
Transactions (1)

(In Thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 68,778 $ 52,095

Debt, including current maturities:
Revolving credit facility (2) 155,000 155,000
7.500% Senior Notes due 2018 496,557 �
7.375% Senior Notes due 2020 250,000 250,000
7.375 Senior Notes due 2021 346,180 346,180
Senior Notes due 2024 offered hereby �  525,000

Total debt 1,247,737 1,276,180
Partners� capital:
Common unitholders 1,282,816 1,271,671

Total capitalization $ 2,530,553 $ 2,547,851

(1) Assumes that $496.6 million of the 2018 Notes are tendered and purchased in the Offer at an aggregate purchase
price of approximately $533.3 million, including fees and expenses related to the Offer and accrued interest. The
actual amounts of 2018 Notes tendered and purchased may be less. We may, at our option, redeem and/or satisfy
and discharge the indenture with respect to all 2018 Notes not tendered and purchased in the Offer in accordance
with the terms of the indenture governing the 2018 Notes. The Offer does not constitute a notice of redemption or
an obligation to issue a notice of redemption.